

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 306 OF 2010

ASHMITA SARKAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABHIJEET SARKAR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 28/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jatin Zaveri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pijush K. Roy,Adv.  
Mr. Animesh Halder,Adv.  
Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The transfer petition is dismissed in terms of the  
signed order.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 306 OF 2010

ASHMITA SARKAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABHIJEET SARKAR Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent has placed  
on record a copy of the order dated 3.3.2011 passed  
by the District Judge, Barasat, District North 24

Parganas, West Bengal, by which Matrimonial Suit No.140 of 2010, sought to be transferred in this petition, has been withdrawn by Abhijeet Sarkar, the respondent herein. In this view of the matter, nothing survives in this transfer petition which is dismissed accordingly.

.....J  
(DALVEER BHANDARI)

.....J  
(DEEPAK VERMA)

New Delhi;  
March 28, 2011.